

Copenhagen, 13 July 2011

Investeringsforeningen BankInvest I and Investeringsforeningen BankInvest IV – name changes

At the general meeting in Investeringsforeningen BankInvest I it was decided to change the name of Investeringsforeningen BankInvest I to Investeringsforeningen BankInvest.

At the general meeting in Investeringsforeningen BankInvest IV it was decided to change the name of the sub fund Global Equities (Ethical Screening) under Investeringsforeningen BankInvest IV as mentioned below.

The changes will take effect in the exchange's systems as of 14 July 2011.

Name change

ISIN	DK0010310077
Name	BankInvest Global Equities (Ethical SRI)
New name	BankInvest Basis Etik (SRI)
Order Book Code	BAIGE
New Order Book Code	BAIBE

For yderligere information kontakt: Helene Gaustad Jeppesen, Surveillance, tlf. 33 93 33 66